SOUTH
LAKELAND

DISTRICT
COUNCIL

Dave Conlin BSc CEng MICE Tech IOSH
Head of Commercial & Technical Services
Central Services Department

20-26 Lowther Street
Kendal
Cumbria LA9 4DH

Tel: 01539 733333
Fax: 01539 737672

CAR PARK NAME TARIFF TYPE CURRENT TARIFF
2007/2008
AMBLESIDE Period Cost
(£)
King Street Short Stay Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Lake Road Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.00
Up to 9 hours 6.00
Low Fold Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.00
Up to 9 hours 6.00
Miller Bridge Multi Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 7.00
Rothay Holme Long Stay Up to 4 hours 5.00
Up to 9 hours 6.00
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CAR PARK NAME TARIFF TYPE CURRENT TARIFF
2007/2008
AMBLESIDE Cont. Period Cost
(£)

Rydal Road Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 7.00

BOWNESS

Braithwaite Fold Long Stay Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.00
Up to 9 hours 6.00

Ferry Nab Long Stay Up to 14 hours 5.00
Up to 14 hours 7.00
(with trailer)

Glebe Road Long Stay Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 7.00

Quarry Mount Short Stay Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50

Rayrigg Road Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 7.00
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CAR PARK NAME TARIFF TYPE CURRENT TARIFF
2007/2008
GRANGE-OVER-SANDS Period Cost
(£)
Berners Close Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.60
Up to 2 hours 1.10
Up to 3 hours 1.70
Up to 4 hours 2.30
Up to 9 hours 4.00
Hampsfell Road Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
Kents Bank Road Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
Main Street Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
Windermere Road Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
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CAR PARK NAME TARIFF TYPE CURRENT TARIFF
2007/2008
GRASMERE Period Cost
(£)
Red Bank Road Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.00
Up to 9 hours 6.00
KENDAL
Blackhall Road Multi-Tariff Permit Holders Only Mon-Fri
(Sat-Sun & BH's) Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
Booths Supermarket Short Stay No SLDC Parking Permits
(Shoppers) permitted
Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Dowkers Lane Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0.90
(Shoppers)
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Highgate (Bowman) Long Stay Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
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CAR PARK NAME

TARIFF TYPE

CURRENT TARIFF
2007/2008

KENDAL cont.

Period Cost
£)

John Boste

Multi-Tariff

Charges Apply Mon-Sat Only
Sunday Free

Up to 1 hour 0.90

Up to 2 hours 1.70

Up to 3 hours 2.50

Up to 4 hours 3.60

Up to 9 hours 5.00

Kendal Parish Church

Multi-Tariff

Charges Apply Mon-Sat Only
Sunday Free

No SLDC Parking Permits Permitted

Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
Library Road Long Stay Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
Peppercorn Lane Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Sandes Avenue Multi-Tariff Permit Holders Only Mon-Fri

(Sat-Sun & BH’s)

Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
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CAR PARK NAME TARIFF TYPE CURRENT TARIFF
2007/2008
KENDAL Cont. Period Cost
(£)

South Lakeland House

Contract Permit Holders and Disabled Badge

Holders Only on Level 3 Mon-Fri

Car Park Gates Locked at 19.00 hours

Maximum Height Restriction 2.0m

Levels 1 & 2 only Mon-Fri
Levels 1,2 & 3 Sat & Sun & BH'’s

Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.90

Up to 2 hours 1.70

Up to 3 hours 2.50

Up to 4 hours 3.60

Up to 9 hours 5.00

Stricklandgate House Long Stay Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60

Up to 9 hours 5.00

Westmorland
Shopping Centre

Permit Holders
Levels 6 & 7 Only

Car Park gates locked at 19.00 hours

Maximum Height Restriction 1.88m

Westmorland Shopping Centre Car Park will

become a Pay on Foot Car Park
in the Summer of 2007

Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
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CAR PARK NAME TARIFF TYPE CURRENT TARIFF
2007/2008
KIRKBY LONSDALE Period Cost
(£)
Booths Supermarket Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0.90
(Shoppers)
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Market Square NO PUBLIC PARKING ON THURSDAY
(MARKET DAY)
Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
New Road No.l Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
New Road No.2 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.90
Up to 2 hours 1.70
Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.60
Up to 9 hours 5.00
MILNTHORPE
Beetham Road Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.60
Up to 2 hours 1.10
Up to 3 hours 1.70
Up to 4 hours 2.30
Up to 9 hours 4.00
Milnthorpe Square NO PUBLIC PARKING ON FRIDAY
(MARKET DAY)
Disc Parking Scheme in Free Parking for up to 2-hours
Operation Drivers must display their arrival time on a parking
time disc. Discs are available from local
businesses
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CAR PARK NAME TARIFF TYPE CURRENT TARIFF
2007/2008
MILNTHORPE Cont. Period Cost
(£)
Park Road Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.60
Up to 2 hours 1.10
Up to 3 hours 1.70
Up to 4 hours 2.30
Up to 9 hours 4.00
ULVERSTON
Brewery Street Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.70
Up to 2 hours 1.30
Up to 3 hours 2.00
Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00
Buxton Place Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.70
Up to 2 hours 1.30
Up to 3 hours 2.00
Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00
Daltongate Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.70
Up to 2 hours 1.30
Up to 3 hours 2.00
Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00
Stockbridge Lane Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.60
Up to 2 hours 1.10
Up to 3 hours 1.60
Up to 4 hours 2.20
Up to 9 hours 3.50
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CAR PARK NAME TARIFF TYPE CURRENT TARIFF
2007/2008
ULVERSTON Cont. Period Cost
(£)
Theatre Street Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.70
Up to 2 hours 1.30
Up to 3 hours 2.00
Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00
The Gill Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.70
Up to 2 hours 1.30
Up to 3 hours 2.00
Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00
WINDERMERE
Broad Street Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.00
Up to 9 hours 6.00
Broad Street Short Stay Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Rayrigg Meadow Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.20
Up to 2 hours 2.30
Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.00
Up to 9 hours 6.00
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